

North Loop Neighborhood Association Parks + Placemaking Meeting Agenda

Date: October 11, 2023 Time: 6:00pm

In Person: TractorWorks, 800 N Washington Ave, 1st Floor Meeting Room

Zoom: ttps://us06web.zoom.us/j/89987541199?pwd=rHb1SK4OvQc0v7WHeNJh7026OZoMuc.1ID 899 8754 1199 : 742700

- I. Call to order and introductions
- II. New Members
- III. 2023 Review
 - a. 2023 Goals
 - b. Service Saturday
- IV. Service Saturday Schedule
 - a. October 14 Dog Event
 - b. November 8 -
- V. Public Art
- VI. Annual Meeting Goals
- VII. MPRB Update

The North Loop Neighborhood Association invites and encourages participation by every resident to each program, service and event organized by NLNA. Should you require an accommodation in order to fully participate, or if you require this document in a different format, please let us know by contacting us at info@northloop.org at least five days before our event or contact Minnesota Relay Services at 1-800-627-3529 or 7-1-1.

Vision / Mission: The Parks + Placemaking Committee is dedicated to the planning, design, development, and care of North Loop public spaces. Through a community-centered approach, the committee works closely with city and local partners to connect the North Loop neighborhood residents and businesses to current and upcoming public space developments through discussion, engagement, and volunteerism.

Committee Members: David Crary, NLNA board vice president and co-chair; Amber Taft, cochair; Cristy Blake, board member, Grant Johnson, committee member